u s e r ’ s  m a n u a l
TFT/HMI150-06F1
TFT/PAN150-S1
Document Ordercode: DOC/TFT_HMI150-E
Revision Date Author Modification
1.0 24.07.2007 S.Wyss Preliminary
1.1 11.09.2007 S.Wyss added sealing gasket info
1.2 12.10.2007 S.Wyss added optional products

supply does not support the powerfail features of the TFT/HMI150-06F1® systems.
Power-Supply
order code: CPN/SDA24V55W-4
Brightness Potentiometer
order code: TFT/POT002
Mounting Frame
order code: TFT/MKIT150-02F
Hard-Disk
order code: TFT/HDD20G-1A
TFT/HMI150-06FI, TFT/PAN150-S1: user documentation
DOC/HMI150-E; V1.2
© Syslogic Datentechnik AG, Switzerland, http://www.syslogic .ch 28/31
12 Device Specifications
Parameter
 over recommended operating free-air temperature range T_a
Symbol min nom max Unit
Absolute Maximum Ratings (failure in compliance may damage the device)
 creepage distance (logic to chassis and PCB border)  1.0   mm
 storage temperature range T_st -20  +80 °C
Recommended Operating Conditions (failure in compliance may degrade device performance)
 operating free-air temperature range T_a -20  +60 °C
 input voltage V_cc 20 24 30 V
Electrical Input Characteristics
supply current TFT/HMI150-06F1
 Vcc=20.0V
 Vcc=24.0V
 Vcc=30.0V
I_cc